F. No 18-2/2019-IS-11 Government of India Ministry of Education Department of School Education & Literacy IS-11 Section

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi, Dated 05th Nov, 2020

To,

The Principal Secretary,	The Autonomous Bodies,
Education Department,	Ministry of Education
All States and UTs.	As per the attached list.
	L.

Subject: Project 'First Aid for Students and Teachers (FAST)' - First Aid Mobile App - reg.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to enclose herewith a copy of letter No. NDMA/MPBD/12/2017-(Vol-II) dated 28.10.2020 received from National Disaster Management Authority on the subject mentioned above.

2. An app developed by NDMA in collaboration with Indian Red Cross Society (IRCS), First Aid for Teachers and Students (FAST) - First Aid Mobile App, has been uploaded both in Google Play Store and Apple Store. The links of the same are mentioned in the enclosed letter. FAST - First Aid Mobile App will help in imparting first aid training to teachers and school children, so as to ensure that any emergency situation in school premises is swiftly dealt with until the arrival of professional medical help.

3. It is therefore requested that the same may be brought to the notice of all concerned for appropriate necessary action and the link may also be uploaded on the website of the Education Department in your State/Organisation.

4. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Enclosure: As above

Yours faithfully,

(Ruchi Mahajan) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Email Id: us-is11.edu@gov.in

Copy to:

NIC Cell, Department of School Education & Literacy, Ministry of Education, Shastri Bhavan,
New Delhi, 110001 with a request to upload the link on the website of Ministry of Education.
Dr. S. K. Long, Joint Advisor (BB), National Disaster Management Authority, NDMA

2. Dr. S. K. Jena, Joint Advisor (RR), National Disaster Management Authority, NDMA Bhawan, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi for information.

List of the Autonomous bodies, DoSEL, Ministry of Education

- 1) The Department of Education, Central Tibetan Administration, Gangchen Kyishong, Dharamsala-176215 Disst. Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.
- 2) The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti. B-15. Institutional Area, Sector-62. Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201 307.
- 3) The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18, Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi-110 016.
- 4) The Chairman, Central Board of Secondary Education, "Shiksha Kendra" 2, Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi-110 092.
- 5) The Director, NCERT, V/5, NCERT Campus, Sri Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi-110 016.
- 6) The Chairperson, NCTE, Hans Bhawan, Wing II, 1, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002.
- The Chairman, National Institute of Open Schooling, A-24/25, Institutional Area, Sector - 62, NOIDA, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh - 201 309.
- 8) The Chairperson, National Bal Bhavan, Kotla Road, New Delhi 110002.

▶780428/2020/Secretary (SE and L)



То

Government of India NATIONAL DISASTER MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY NDMA Bhawan, A-1, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi –110 029 Ph. 011-26701862



No. NDMA/MPBD/12/2017(Vol-II)

Dated: 28th October, 2020

Smt. Anita Karwal, Secretary, Dept of School Education and Literacy, Ministry of Education, 124, 'C' Wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.

in all



Sub - Project 'First Aid for Students and Teachers (FAST)- First Aid Mobile App-reg.

Madam.

I putting

) am directed to refer to this office letter of even number dated 02 09:2020 and Dept of School Education & Literacy O.M. No.f.18-2/2019-IS.11 dated 14:09.2020 regarding the above mentioned subject.

In this regard, it is stated that the First Aid Mobile App has been uploaded both in Google Play Store and Apple Store. The link to access the FAST App on Google Play Store (Android) is <u>https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.vcaretechnologies.firstaid.fast</u> and link of FAST App on Apple Store (iOS) is <u>https://apps.apple.com/us/app/id1533814953</u>

3. It is therefore requested to take necessary action to inform the education departments of the state governments, students in central government schools about the app and to download this life saving app

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. S. K. Jena) Joint Advisor (RR)

47